Total 	 3935.45 	 Rs.3835 

Cash and stamps actually found for verification. 

Cash 	 1813.95 

Postage Stamps .138.10 

Revenue Stamps .. .8.80 

Total 	1960.85 (Rupees One thousand nine 

hundred & sixty and paise 

eighty five only) 

Shortage 	 3835.45 

1960.85 

1874.60 

(Rupees one thousand eight hundred seventy four and 

paid sixty only 

The shortage was charged under unclassified 

payments' in the accounts of the 80 dated 27.4.94. 

Sri P.Krishnan BPM was not able to make good the 

shortage then. 

In his statement dated 27.4.94 before the IPO 

(C&AG) Vadakara he deposed that, his sister would be